Town of Plum Lake

P.O. Box 280 715 – 542 - 4531 8755 Lake St. Sayner, Wisconsin 54560 E-Mail: office@townofplumlake.com Website: www.townofplumlake.com

## TOWN OF PLUM LAKE NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Wisconsin Statutes Sec. 5.84, the Public Test of all voting equipment, to be used at the SPRING PRIMARY on FEBRUARY 21, 2017 in the Town of Plum Lake will be conducted in the Town Hall, 8755 Lake Street, Sayner, WI, at 2:00 pm on Thursday, February 16, 2017.

## TOWN OF PLUM LAKE NOTICE OF ELECTION LOCATION AND HOURS OF POLLING PLACE

At the Spring Primary to be held on February 21, 2017, in the Town of Plum Lake, the polling place location for Wards 1 & 2 will be the Town Hall at 8755 Lake Street in Sayner. The Polling Place will be open at **7:00 am** and will close at **8:00 pm.** If you have any questions concerning your polling place, please contact the Municipal Clerk, Sharon Brooker, P.O. Box 280, Sayner, WI 54560, or by phoning 715-542-4531. *All polling places are accessible to elderly and disabled voters.* 

Sharon Brooker Clerk/Treasurer

I, Sharon Brooker, Clerk/Treasurer of the town of Plum Lake, do hereby certify that this meeting notice has been duly made and posted at the Sayner U.S. Post Office, the Town Hall in Sayner, and the Star Lake U.S. Post Office in Star Lake this 14<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2017, and with additional notice to the Vilas County News-Review, The Lakeland Times, FYI Northwoods News, and WERL-WRJO, Eagle River, WI